o

 YOLECTION

Department of
~ Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor ' Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 25, 1996

Mr. Mohammad A. Marmolli
Phamir Cleaners

8910 San Jose Boulevard
Jackscnville, Florida 32257

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0310396
Dear Mr. Marmolli:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 4, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General: Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
D 7, /Lzaé;
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/qw
cc: Ms. Lori Tilley, Duval County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



- Department of
Environmental Protection

et Marjory Stoneman Douglas Building
Jeb Bush 3900 Commonwealth Boulevard David B. Struhs
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3000 Secretary

Governor

October 31, 2001

Pamir Cleaners Inc.
8910 San Jose Blvd.
Jacksonville, FL 32257

To Whom It May Concern:

We are returning check #2134 fdr the following reasons.
XX Check not signed
___Wrong Payee
____ Other-

Please call (850) 488-2400 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Ann R. Sullivan
Accounting Services Supervisor
Bureau of Finance and Accounting

AS/lh

cc. reading file

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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7. Responsible Offid__. ... ..o.g . cceun.
Organization/Firm:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (904 ) 724 - IG5 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For exampie, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: .

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
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Best Available Copy

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

JAMR  CLEANERS | Inc.

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

PAMIR ClLEeanel

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

LD CESRG

Facility Location: . . ‘ \
Street Address: TALNO SAaK ,\)036 RiLVD

City: —a A X . County: DUYAL Zip Code: B QS 7

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Official:

MORAMMAD A MARHOLLI —gn e MA /]

Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: Pﬂ”‘-“‘ ™~ (‘W < _

Street Address: S Jors e oL

City: 3 @ﬂ[o County: yA Y/ . Zip Code: 3&157
ax ~ fL-329 5]

Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (404 Y738 - 3554 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

Name and Title of Faci'ity Contact (For example, plant manager):

. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: g Zip Code:

. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the informétion below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
) Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed

#3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Example #1 03-0CT-9.§ 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9]
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser  |# | pl—guNjfl o1-JuN-9

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Rec1aimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

| A0 ] galions

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source

Existing large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber I | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | X |

.New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X |
No such units on-site )

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeepin.g Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LD bbb

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

.~

[ X No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly. notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

= /T, AT B -s24-19%

N

Signamrem Da;e/) - 29 - '967/,)

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



ars# ___D3/03%6 ‘/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: }QJJM/V‘ é"/eamef DAﬁ:: )/ZZ%Z
FACILITY LOCATION: Y% Saw Tose [Fhd.
Tacksonville , FL 32257

'Annual Reporting Period: 5@ //ZVV’ éf 4 ¢ 19 % TO %// "/ ZL 19 ??

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. JYES DNO

If'NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: [LQ__[[@LMQL W u-2%-97

Name (Please Print) Signature . Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page / of Z .
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Best Available Copy

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

PAMIR  (CLEANERS, Inc.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

PAMIR ClLeAaNER

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD CESR G

4. Facility Location: .
Street Address: TR0 SAN OOS'E BLUD

City: a AX County: DUVYAL Zip Code: 3057

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

MORAMMAD 4. MARUOLL/

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (90l )734 - 3952 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
GFP L 7/
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 N \\/\on'\tof\ng
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau © e Sources
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser #[ ,,_Juu'.?),z'o.;\]qu;éi '

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit R O

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 120 gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

X1
L]

Existing small area source New small area source

Existing large area source | | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

JAMIR  CLEANERS, Inc.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

PAMIR CLEANER

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD CESR G

4. Facility Location: .
Swreet Address:  TANO Sak jOse BV O

City: 6 A X County: DU\ AL Zip Code: 357

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

MORAKMAD A MARKOLLI —gn e MA /]
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: o

Organization/Firm: ’pﬁMf’ (4, o S

Street Address: @q l& g gosr nL

City: County: AV Zip Code: 2,2/5‘
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (404 )T38 - B3G5 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

Effective: 6-25-96

-

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
e TS
“"\F t u
I tad .'I', ‘ v
R E i
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 6f 16




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
) Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [lInstalled ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example 4/ 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser |5 ) a)_‘)uN—ql °1-JUN-9

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|9ryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controlis

’Beclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed ]
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]
. 2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ 10 | gallons '

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: ] Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | 2 EI/@ANew small area source @ /M//’

Existing large area source ] New large area source [ ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




4. What contro! technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source :
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source

Refrigerated condenser @ IJ’/@ '
. Jat

.New large area source

Refrigerated condenser | ]

S. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt 2]
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases LX_]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair &(_]
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring : ‘@ ‘/\Q r/)
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring L1 |

(e) Instrument calibration

L]
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan [ X ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Lo

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ]  1hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

.

[ X | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. :

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

B 32199

e S LI
ngnamrem Da}e/) - 2; - |96)/7
GEZZCT 5pf- a9
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DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | X

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

» -

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X |
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbo_n adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

L L b b [x

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the approprihtp selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

3 .44 19

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Lo TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION [ |
™EN.___ /0 /0 TMEOUT:___/f 20 arso#. D303
TYPE OF FACILITY:, Dry  Cleavier— o,
FACILITY NAME: 770./ wiv- Cleaners DATE: 5// .4 /7 )

FACILITY LOCATION: ¥ 9/0 Sau TJose - Blud.
“Tacksomiille , FC 322857
| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /”/0/44 Wwad Mavmells PHONE NUMBER: Z0¥~ )39~ 3752

'ﬁ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated dunng this inspection, the facility is found to be in
| compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

| . : i
- I:' Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /717/ f'/ /978
p roxxm:\t?
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: infe”

. (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Mbﬂ UJA-%J __PHONE NUMBER:_0Y- b 20- 34TS
/ /// Page ofl _ Revised 10/96

|
|
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE NOI:'



' ' 263603
Department of ~  37¢%

T~

Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor ) Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

March 04, 1997

PAMIR CLEANERS, INC.
8910 SAN JOSE BLVD.
JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32257

Dear Sir:

Attached is Check No. 0514, dated February 24, 1997, in the amount of $50.00, which was receijved in
our office on February 27, 1997. We are returning the check for the following reason:

X Check is unsigned. Please sign your check.

Money amounts are different. Please issue a new check in the correct amount.
(Numerical and Written amounts)

Other: Please provide more information so we can properly apply your check.

Thank You.
Sincerely,
—‘7/ /g:f
o i
M R. Sullivan
Accounting Services Supervisor
Receipts Section
Bureau of Finance and Accounting
= M
= =
AS/dh | R
‘Attachment R
.,
o el
-~ - :f.: (-

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



O31039¢,
Department of

Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building '
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

April 20, 1997

Pamir Cleaners, Inc.
8910 San Jose Boulevard
Jacksonville, Florida 32257

Re: 1996 Title V General Permit Fees
Dear Business Owner:

Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C,, requires the Department to provide written notice to
facilities to submit payment of an annual operation fee of $50. The fee is due and payable
annually between January 15 and March 1 for the preceding year during which the facility
was 1n operation and subject to the requirement of the rule and general permit.

Initial fee invoices were mailed January 7. This was followed by a second invoice
sent by certified mail on February 15. As of this date, our records indicate that your
payment has not been received.

For your convenience, an invoice is enclosed. Please return the bottom portion of
the invoice along with your payment.

If you have any questions concerning your payment, please contact Sandy Bowman
or Marnie Brynes at 904/488-6140.

Sincerely,

Henry Estevez

Administrator

Mobile Source Control Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and
Mobile Sources

HE\sb-

Enclosure

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled poper.



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ‘g( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION a

arsms:__03/03% TIME IN: /0/0  tmeour:__ /020

FACILITY NAME: ﬁ mi'vy” d/mmef S

FACILITY LOCATION: Y9/0 Sav Tose [Blvd.
Tacksomvillk , £ 32257

| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 K
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' Qa

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source y
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification }Z(Y aN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanlz of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was Ogallons.

lof4 Revised 10/14/96



| PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry clcaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? W ON
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' %Y ON
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? ' ﬁ’ ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in seaied containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposail? KY aN

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON KN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A below). :

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condcenser or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(completc A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ﬁ(Y aN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? K*‘[ ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? KY ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? ﬂY aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipmént within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Mf aN

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ﬂY aN

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?
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2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? : Qy ON

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ~ 0y ON OwvA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
_or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ONA

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ON/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? KY aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? )iY aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; KY aN
b. documentation of parts ordered to rcpair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy ON
4. Maintained calibration data? gor direct reading instruments only) ~ oy ON ua
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? - /'/ ‘4
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ‘ ‘ﬁy aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? m aN
Problem corrected? m aN
8. Maintained compiiance plan, if applicable? ay aN MIA
|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS i
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? ﬂY aN
2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ﬁ
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) | ﬁ
Odor (noticeable perc odor) X
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) N
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If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ﬁ\’ ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? oy EN
¢. Inspected for Icaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? NY aN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? . %Y ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate sampies (calorimetric only)? ay ON
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? }iY aN
4. The following areas shouid be checked for leaks by the inspector: . ‘ .
Leak Detected? Leak Detected?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves Qay ‘#N Muck cookers ‘ ay ﬁ‘l
Door gaskets and scating ay ﬁN Stills ay m
Filter gaskets and scating ay ‘#N Exhaust dampers ay m
Pumps ay 'ﬁl Diverter valves ay W
Solvent tanks and containers Qy ’#N Cartridge filter housings- QY ﬂq
Water separators ay ﬁﬁ

Mobawmad A. Marmolli

Name of Respo)rlj)lc Official

e 7/25/27
Inspector s Name (Please,Prinp) _ Date of Inspection
Tty AT Aai], 1995

/ %Cto Signature Approximau? Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:




e

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬂ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

ARs m#:_ 0310 29p paTE: ’7/?,@7 TMEN: /S O TIMEOUT:M
FACILITY NAME: ﬁtwif Cleaers
FACILITY LOCATION: ___ 3 2/0  San Jose Blvd.
Jackson ville, FL 32257
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : M0} aveinad Mavmoll prONE: F0¥- 739-3952

CONTACT NAME: ( Sa//"'& PHONE: cj PR

| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) ‘
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ?(
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - @ No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source y

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification Oy ON  OCan not determine’

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total qua.%y perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons. :
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[PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS I

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ﬂY UN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ){Y ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? -#Y aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ﬁY ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON ?&/A

l PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part I1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? \%Y UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ﬁY aN ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter vaive so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? w aN ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ﬁY anN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ‘ﬂY QN ANA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? W UN
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay ON

ay OGN ANA
aQy ON ON/A

ay ON QNA
ay ON AN/A

Qy AN AN/A

Qy AN UN/A

ay AN AN/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or,

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in § days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct readihg instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?
. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

N o n e

3of5

‘ﬁY aN
WgY aN

Qy OGN AN/A

ay oN ¥va

Qy OaN pN/A

ay ON ﬁN/A
ay ON ﬂN/A
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uPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves #Y ON ON/A
Door gasketsand seating Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating iy ON ON/A
Pumps ’iY aN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers '$¥ ON ON/A
Water separators *Y aN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

Tt Win e

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)
or’s/dignature

40of5

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Y ON

Y QN
Muck cookers t;(Y ON ON/A
Stills Wy an ana
Exhaust dampers ‘g(Y ON ON/A
Diverter valves #Y ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings ﬁY ON ON/A

B 0=

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0Y ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? gy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? aQy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? gy ON

2ol

Date of Inspection

Tuly, 1999

Approximate Dafe’0f Next Inspection
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT  _ /\/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ _| RE-INSPECTION [ _|

: TIME IN; .950__ TIME OUT: /020 AIRS ID# 05/037&

TYPE OF FACILITY: V[ v e/ea.mz,f' ;[

FACILITY NAME: FAhvir Cloaseers - vate,_ 2 /2/7)

FACILITY LOCATION:___ X?/O San Tose 7). r
TackSow vill, F£ 32257

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL. /0baimpmad ~Mpcrvo//i  proxe numser: 70}1 737-37s. 2/

P

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

I:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this mspectmn the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESM NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ]Y y / ?7?

roxlmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /,E‘AZ, I/j /

(Plegse Print) -
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /%1// M PHONE NUMBER: %;/' éjo ’25 00
/ %/ Page ‘Lof _L Revised 10/96 .




.. N

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

~
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM %u i
‘/ AIRS ID#0310396 =25 5 O
'PAMIR CLEANERS INC ' | g S e [T
IMOHAMMAD A MARMOLLI : ° = S
18910 SAN JOSE BLVD | w_ '
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257 ! o= 3 <

H =< 3
. ©F = rm
3 O

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: _ H1l= ¢ 193’? TO o} —a | 19QQ,

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. l/a/YES No

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ' -

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: o

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent; based upon purchase receipts,

)
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Mﬁmme/ /4 Momolls’ Ay, & N R %

Name (Please Pnnt) Signature Date

*Thls fonn 1s made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97



Best Available Copy '
| P{Qy /

AIRS ID#: pgz ’{Q 5 222 Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: %W v é/ﬁﬂ—hécs nAi'E:
FACILITY LOCATION: g ?/0 , gm ﬂD/,Ca B/,
Tnctsonville, EL 32257

Annual Reporting Period: /{ﬂ/ /27 19727 1o :),Ué Y Q/ 17

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ﬁY'ES dnNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during porting period stated above:
4 p

(‘\
L]
Exact period of non-compliance: from 0% (/0, &,
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: % 2 2
% % 2 <~
Method used to demonstrate compliance: £ 2 © @)
a

v

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the r@poning period stated above

Exact peniod of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Methed used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /M - A - /‘M _W 7-9-9%

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page f of l .
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PERCHLOROETHY LENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST "fj
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ‘ﬁ\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVE@
RE-INSPECTION a <, < <<
® %o ¢ &
4,06"7 - .
ams w#: 0 3/0 o pare: 5/2(?/6!7 TIME IN: o/ ot KEZQ
. 2.2,
FACILITY NAME: %»W(f ﬂ/@ﬂhﬁr CNCEN

FACILITY LOCATION: 890 Saw Jose PBA. @
JackSomvillt, FL 32257

RrEsPONSIBLE OFFicIAL : M. Mar mo//e PHONE: %Vt /37- 3952

CONTACT NAME: f [ PHONE: JM

t

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notfied DARM 30 days prior to startup ‘ﬁ\
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notificaton form
(check appropnate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source ﬂ
drv-to-drv only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-drv only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types. x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
drv-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galiyT dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification %Y ﬁ CCan not determine

If no. piease check the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number 1 above

a facilitv exceeds above limits and is not eiigible for a general permit
B. Thetotal q f perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcamng
facility was gallons.
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|PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsiblie official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ﬁ ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? F&’ ON anNna
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬁV aN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS !
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked. no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked. the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compliete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compiete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay QAN
2. Equipped dry-to-drv machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay UN aN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter vaive so airflow will be directed away from the :
condenser upon opening the door? Ay aN aN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperarure of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Qy ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an approprate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy QN
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser iocated

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser _
inlet and outlet weekly? ay AN ana
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? _ ay aN ONna
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON anNva
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN ana
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contraction,
. or expansion: is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contraction.
or expansion: and downstream from no other inlet? Qy AN ON/A |
S. Equipped transfer machines (dryers. reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ady ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay OGN an/a \

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS , |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
aN

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? aN

: |
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: '

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or: FY aON aN/A |
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days :
and parts installed wiin 5 days of receipt? . Qy anN }zﬁwA
4. Maintained calibration data? or appircable direct reading insruments) ay ON W/A '
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? . ay ON W/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ‘ ' %Y aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy aN )ﬁN/A
Problem corrected? : Qy aN #\VA ‘
8.' Maintained compliance plan. if appticable? ady OGN 'ﬁN/A }
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS - |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekiy (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ﬁ’ ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? : 7(1{ aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, .
couplings, and valves : #Y ON ON/A Muck cookers : ﬁy ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating ‘ﬁv ON ON/A Stills Wy oN ava
Filter gaskets and seating ‘#y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Oy ON WA
Pumps ‘qﬂy ON ON/A Diverter valves QY ON HNA
Solvent tanks and containers ‘?Y ON QAN/A ‘Cartridge filter housings XY ON ON/A
Water separators aN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? '
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) F
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) 'ﬁ\
Odor (noticeable perc odor) F\
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) _ a
Halogen leak detector ' ' a
_ If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ﬁN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? : QY ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? - ay aN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? - ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric onlv)? ay ON

Tl Winter  May 26,/77

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) ‘ Date Of Inspecuon
gnarure Approximate Dat€ of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: | i
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TYPE OF INSPECTION:

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

ANNUAL& COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| RE-INSPECTION [ |

TIME IN: 49‘0

TIME OUT:

750 awsow._03/0%F%

TYPE OF FACILITY: _ﬁzﬂi- Dry

FACILITY NAME: PM [ d/auner

DATE: r// lZQ/%

FACILITY LOCATION:

¥7/0 San Jose Bl

“TackSow ville,

FL

32257

V4 .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /Y0 bommed SMarrolfi

PHONE NUMBER: A0Y- 73F-39S2

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Basced on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certificd and submitted to the inspector. Y.ES& NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

/’/ 8y, R000

(Approxxmate)

]/J/ o A

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

% ,j%epr " PHONE NUMBER: /0}//é 40-3 ¢ }/

of _L

Page
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- | WY
| AIRS ID#: 0?/0 37& | Vé/ : | Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: %.Wrr Cfesror _ DATE: 5/ Zé/é?
FACILITY LOCATION: Yf/ 0 ﬂﬂ"’ jaﬂ [5/ud.
ja—CtSOw Ul//d/_, PL 32 257

Annual Reporting Period: '/_/ZLU Zé ] 19% TO | Ma/‘? Zé Vi 19 W
i 7 ~ -

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES LNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance dixring the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate ond complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: N A NM?’W&/// :2@ 4%@ - 26 ‘)q

Name (Please Print) : Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page Z of Z .




Best Available Copy / , \‘2“;‘-/\\

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL % COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY
RE-INSPECTION Q-

AIRS ID#: 03/037@ DATE: ‘z‘/g{/zovo e /D50 time our:

FACILITY NAME: ?Qd/"h'f Cfeaer

FACILITY LOCATION: Y0 Saw Jose [Z)d.
Tacksonvily, FL 32257

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : A0 hamnnad /f/a//uo// PHONE: %5{/737’ 2752

CONTACT NAME: 5 [ Vit & PHONE ma//vt
(- \\ 371. W"f\
Qe '
[PART I: NOTIFICATION A ]
(check appropriate box) S S (k
' ’ () b‘ )
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup , % \ﬂ
L
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q
| PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source ﬁ 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr : transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification %Y aN QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
d facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was .{p gallons.

l1of$§ Revised 9/15/97



| PART I1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? : ‘#3( UN UN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? #Y ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬁ-Y UN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ' \¢X UN UN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay UON #N/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part TI-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

" If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below),

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Ay aN OnN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay QN ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay UdN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay aN UN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
_ verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay QN

20f5 Revi_sed 9/15/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay

‘Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction.
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? _ ay

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay

N

ON ON/A
ON ON/A

UN ON/A
UN ON/A

N ON/A

ON ON/A

ON ON/A

|| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.

-
J.

NS » e

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

£ *K

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days '

and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? ay
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? : ‘ ‘qé(
Maintained deviation reports? ay
Problem corrected? ay
Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay

N
N

3of§ Revised 9/15/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the rgsponsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? \¢Y aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ) #Y anN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves #lY ON ON/A Muck cookers %Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating 'CFY UN UnN/A Stills '#Y aN aNa
Filter gaskets and seating $Y DN UN/A Exhaust dampers ay ON %\I/A
Pumps “E#Y aN aON/A Diverter valves Qy aN W/A
Solvent tanks and containers 'iY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ﬁY aN AN/A
Water separators w.Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

0 A -

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector . a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: #N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy UN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not m use? Qy OGN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate sampies (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

jZ# U/‘Mfef /4,#(/ %/ Zom

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) : Date of Inspection

Doy [ )T Al R0/
/ %y&r’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4of 5 Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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AJR-S ID#: 05/05 ?é : f((/ i Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Famic é’/éamzfsl , T | DATE: 9‘/‘/{2000
FACILITY LOCATION: 4 7/@ au j_/o—_s,z, [3/vd.
TactSonvitle, FL 3225 7

Annual Reporting Period: /’l a /'/) m”é/ 19599 10 /4@ // 4/) 0 Z000

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES ONo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous corapliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general bermit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exad period of non-compliance: from 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year jfor transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /7. /4. %ﬁﬂﬂ%‘ S L LT ptf—porer

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

F

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page_ [ of [ .



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL $ | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION [ |

TIME IN: /050 mvEour /0 arsow_ O3/03%6

TYPE OF FACILITY: ﬁéf ¢. Dry chane— .

FACILITY NAME: )pa M é/éﬂm patE. ¥/ Z/ZDOO

FACILITY LOCATION: Y9/0 San Jose /5. '
JackSouvill, B 32257

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:. MO havwwmad Marmol);  puone vomper. 20— 727 3952

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Comphance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESTX NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: )4/f / / Loo/

Approxlﬁxate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬁl# Wiadfe

V(/(LPJ%PI. "
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:% U PHONE NUMBER: jo S/’ %rfy Y 9/
. / Page [ of /. Revised 10/96




0 3/039%

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
CASH LISTINGS OFFICE

VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTATION RECEIVED WITH NO CHECK/CASH

DATE: 2. 25 -9%.

DOCUMENTATION RECEIVED FROM -1 -~ v //76 -

NO CHECK OR CASH WAS RECEIVED IN THE ENVELOPE WITH THE
DOCUMENTATION.

J—
OPENED BY : — ——, 4 M
WITNESSED BY: / /’,4 %/)

£ / -

Documentation received by the Mail Rooms that does not contain a check or the
appropriate amount of cash will be entered on this form.
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S

P

/~_ _
Is your RETURN ADDRES§ completed on the reverse side?

SENDER: . ]
uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 1 also _WISh to receive the
=Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. - following services (for an

#Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this extra fee)'
card 1o you. . .
m Attach this form to the frant of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address

permit.
aWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
e psboioe | 2233 (12 93 ¢
PAMIR CLEANERS INC 4b. Service Type
MOHAMMAD A MARMOLLI [0 Registered ‘ Certified
8910 SAN JOSE BLVD o ] Express Mail 0 Insured
JACKSONVILLE FL 322 [0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

B B 7. Datenof P?"Z?‘;y ZJ/

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s AddréSs (Only if requested
: . ' and fee is paid)

.
+

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

X_Tadiyec ~
PS Form 3811, December 1994 1025050780179  Domestic Return Receipt

)

Z 333 12 934

US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail
Al
PAMIR CLEANERS INC - ,R'S 1D 0310396
MOHAMMAD A MARMOLLI
8910 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedcial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage &Fees | $

Postmark or Date

g PS Form 3800, April 1995

Thank you for using Return Heceipt Service.




éhpé Coveragée Provided)

®

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required) »Here

002k 412k Lu23

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Pretana & Faae |

AIRS ID # 03103%6

Recipl pAMIR CLEANERS
s MOHAMMAD A MARMOLLI ~ —=
8910 SAN JOSE BLVD

7000 OkOO

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

". B
'SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

& Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery
: 2 -5-0|

® Print your name and address on the reverse -

so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature O agent
m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, )

or on the front if space permits. P X 7% [ 2 [J Addressee

- D. Is delivery address different from item 17 1 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No \
AIRS ID # 0310396
! PAMIR CLEANERS
" MOHAMMAD A MARMOLLI
* 8910 SAN JOSE BLVD \ .
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257 3:?@ Type

: : Certified Mail  [3J Express Mail

3 Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail [0 C.O.D. |
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes ‘

2. %mc;zép@beb@ggrbmsegcsﬁtg%);é ,L/‘Q:S R SO A

1 PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




l

U.S. Postal Servvce
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only,, No Insurance Coverage Prowded)

—_—— -

Postage | $

Cortitied Fee

Return Receipt Fes _

Restricted Delivery Fee

F MOHAMMAD A MARMOLLI
PAMIR CLEANERS
§ 8910 SAN JOSE BLVD

; JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

?EIDEI 0520 0020 9373 ooze

PS Form 3800, February 2

(Endorsement Required) — ]

(Endorsement Required) M__‘

10 AIRS ID # 0310396001 AG

SENDER: COMPLEfE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date o/ellvery j

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

C. Signature

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X T d%llfar ) 47’”/ 1”

O Agent
O Addressee

\

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0310396001AG

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [ Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below:

O No

PAMIR CLEANERS

[ Express Mail

O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O c.o.D.

——r
SN /

5
|

OHAMMAD A MARMOLLI
8910 SAN JOSE BLVD 3. Eiwicejype |
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257 Certified Mail
O Registered
O Insured Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Articie Number Copydfrom rvice Iab%73 0d£g

PS Form 3811, July 1999

S
¥

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952

{
f
l
|



'$s3™aav NHﬂLEH 4G [HOM ML OL BN .
: L1 HE!MC)I_LS EIOV‘Id . -JION ON DELIVERY ;

[ ] Comp!ete it ems 1, 2 and 3. Also Complete A Recelved by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Datg of Defivel
itérq 4 if Restrlcted Delivery is desired. 2 { 5 7 //
® Priht your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. ‘ C. Signature
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X m/v’&(/ O Agent -
or on the front if space permits. O Addressee
- D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [J-Yes -
1. Article Addressed to:

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

PS Form 3811, July 1999 i i 102595-99-M-1789

AIRS 1D # 0310396 i [

PAMIR CLEANERS : |

'MOHAMMAD A MARMOLLI |

8910 SAN JOSE BLVD ]

JACKSONVILLE FL 32257 : 3. Seyvice Type
‘ : ﬂ%e_rtified Mail [ Express Mail

o o B . O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

[7 Insured Mail * O C.O.D. l

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes {l

2. Article Number (Copy: from service Iabel) e e N A S l

2000 L U Cs2S E

|

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID # 0310396

PAMIR CLEANERS

MOHAMMAD A MARMOLLI
R910 SANJOSEBLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

7000 0LOO 002k Ylek kSl

7 56k Reverse for instructions




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

uComplete items 1
sComplete iterys

mPfint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

# Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

®Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
8 The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

1 ais0 Wish to receive the i
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. (O Addressee’s Address
2. [J Restricted Delivery
Consuit postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

} AIRS ID#: 0310396
PAMIR/CLEANERS INC
MOHAMMAD A MARMOLLI
8910°SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

4a. Article Number

AS 303 /13X

b. Service Type
Kcmiﬁed

O Registered
O Express Mail O Insured
[0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Dellvery
/f-77

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signature: (Addresseg or Agent)
X < g .

8. Addressee S Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

————

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

P 25 302 122

» US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

AIRS |D#: 0310396
PAMIR CLEANERS INC
MOHAMMAD A MARMOLLI
8910 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

1 wouayo d

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

2/13/77

| PS Form 3800, April 1995

|




U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Pro{/ided)

-

-~

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postaae & Fees

3 AIRS ID # 0310396
ek PAMIR CLEANERS

32257

| 7000 OLDOD DOZL 4128 B3us

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY N

| 1

I B
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

€ 1. ’(A-“ 2 R -

C. Signature '

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

O Agent
[ Addressee

] D. Is delive
1. Article Addres.sed to: - If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

- AIRSID # U3 10396
PAMIR CLEANERS '

MOHAMMAD A MARMOLLI
8910 SAN JOSE BLVD -
JACKSONVILLE FL 3. ;;/ace Type
' 32257 Certified Mail (1 Express Mail
. y [ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise §
T T am e n s [ Insured Mail [ c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) ‘ . . e
080 eper OPAL W8 I35

PS Form 3811, July 1999 _Dormestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789




~[FirstClass™Mail™]

' | Postage:&:Fees Raid
“,. 'USPSJ P ;

| Permit:NG. G-10 ;

RN

L]

® Sender: Please arir"\t@bu{:n{me, address, and ZIP+4 in£ﬁis box .o |

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTRO
DEPT. OF EMVIRONMENTAL PRO
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 3238

A ’ll”)ll)!il!”l}liui!}lHeililillI”H!”Hlil’”ilill”ll.’i



I U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic ffail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

—

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $

Regtpient’s Name

amiA,

ease Print Clearly) (to be completed by mailer]

6 - 20

Im 7000 0LOD DO26 Y128 9410

B Compiéte items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

| Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

See Reverse for lnstrucnons

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DEL'IVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Da?e of D hvery ’

C. Signature
|:l Agent

X ] Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

03/0396-00/
IOW

" Md/fza/w/é
/fM32257

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type
X Certified Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise |§
[ Insured Mail O c.oD.

[ Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

7000

0600 0026 4128 I4/p

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952



Best Available Copy

-PEmit No~G-40—

s
n“'v

s and 2| P+4-inthiS Dox=C~e.-

* Sender: Please pri\nbﬂﬂp—\ngne, addres

o B T
. ——|"First:Class Mail__
) Postage & FeesPaid
“ISPS s SIS

2=
° M
DARMWM ROLPROGRAME & ™
BILE SOURCE CONT , 8
DEPT. ,o? ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIONZ = = )
WAL ETATIONSS10 o v oM
BLAIR STON g 5
%ss&s. FLORIDA 323092400 & 5? N
o 5 <
53
3 rm




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0310396
Pl\’/‘?()I\III-II,EI\S[:lI\J/[i‘?)N,EI;/?ARMOLLI R FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
8910 SAN JOSE BLVD Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

Obj.: 002273
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER BANDLING

v/ 303370

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECEIVED
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 HAlL ROOM

FEB 23. 98

Do NOT Remove Label

PAMIR CLEANERS INC
| MOHAMMAD A MARMOLLI
\ 8910 SAN JOSE BLVD
1

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
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TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 03 1039\.
PAMIR CLEANERS ’,
MOHAMMAD A MARMOLLI !
8910 SAN JOSE BLVD |

{ JACKSONVILLE FL 32257 !
I !
N ———

X
s =m
2 -.
y T
— D
FOR GOVERNMENT USE QLY COfF
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl &

Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

WO
g




o e S — — — ——— — — — — — — — —— — — ——— —— —— — — — — — — — — _—— — — — — — — ——

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label. A
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 28’3‘7"86/
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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' THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING - |
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00
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